

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR
C.A.F. NO.44/2012 IN FA. ST. N O.18099/2011
THE CHIEF ENGINEER V.I.D.C..VS.. MUNISHWAR SAMRIT & ORS

=====

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Courts orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.G. Jagtap adv for appellant
Mr. M.P. Kariya adv for R-1
Mr. Yengal A G P for R-2 to 4.

CORAM : M.N. GILANI, J.

DATED : 24/8/2012.

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 148 days caused in filing the appeal is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.18099/2011

Admit. Call R & P

Issue notice to respondents.

Mr. Kariya waives notice on behalf of respondent no.1 and Mr. Yengal A G P waives notice on behalf of respondent no.2 to 4.

C.A.F. NO.45/2012

Stay to the execution of the judgment and award, subject to appellant's depositing entire amount under award with the Reference Court within 8 weeks from the date of this order. On such deposit, the learned Reference Court shall permit the claimants to withdraw the said amount on their furnishing usual undertaking addressed to the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court.

JUDGE