

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.683 OF 2012
(VIDC, Wardha vs. Ashok Kashinath Timande and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.714 OF 2012
(VIDC, Wardha vs. Gulab Natthuji Ghorkhande and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.743 OF 2012
(National Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Yadav Vithobaji Pachaghare and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.746 OF 2012
(National Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur vs. Sk. Ajim s/o. Sk. Aju and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.760 OF 2012
(The General Manager, WCL., Chandrapur .vs. Dilip Namdev Bobde and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.810 OF 2012
(The Chief Manager, VIDC vs. Munishwar s/o. Mangru Samrit and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.825 OF 2012
(WCL, Yavatmal vs. Lahanubai Diwan Tajne and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.827 OF 2012
(WCL, Yavatmal vs. Sanjay Pundlik Bobde and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.828 OF 2012
(WCL, Yavatmal vs. Ashok Dauji Askar and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.844 OF 2012
(VIDC , Buldhana vs. Amir Hamza Sk. Mannu and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.845 OF 2012
(VIDC, Buldhana vs. Ramdas Punjaji Ambhore and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.847 OF 2012
(Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sau. Anagha w/o. Aadesh Jinturkar and anr.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.857 OF 2012
(VIDC, Chikhali vs. Vithoba Shankar Jadhav and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.870 OF 2012
(State, through Collector, Akola and Ors. vs. Manik Shivram Navalkar)
with

FIRST APPEAL NO.874 OF 2012
(WCL, Yavatmal vs. Maroti Hari Pote)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.935 OF 2012
(VIDC, Yavatmal vs. Hansraj Sakharamji Pise and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.936 OF 2012
(VIDC, Yavatmal vs. Mahadeo Govindrao Lokhande and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.1007 OF 2012
(The Union of India, General Manager, South Central Railway, Secunderabad vs.
Ashok Choudante s/o. Late Dasrath Choudante and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.1028 OF 2012
(The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur vs. Habibkhan s/o. Majitkhan Pathan
and Ors.)
with
FIRST APPEAL NO.1042 OF 2012
(VIDC, Wardha vs. Vaikuntha Govindrao Kale and Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mrs.Kalyani Deshpande, AGP for respondent/State.
(Mr.Abhijit Deshpande, Adv. for respondent no.1 in
First Appeal No.683 of 2012).

CORAM : A.P.BHANGALE, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2015.

Pursuant to order passed by this Court on 3.3.2015, four weeks' time was granted to the appellants to report compliance in respect of deposit of Award amount in the reference Court or otherwise the interim stay granted in these appeals to the execution of the Awards therein was directed to stand vacated. However, till date, no such compliance is reported.

By way of last chance, further time of four weeks is granted to the appellants to report compliance as mentioned above or otherwise the interim stay

granted in all these appeals shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

JUDGE

jais