

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 810 OF 2012

The Chief Engineer, Vidarbha Irrigation ....PETITIONER  
Development Corporation, Nagpur And Another

V/S

Munishwar S/o Mangru Samrit And 3 Others ....RESPONDENT

RITESH D. KALRA for Petitioner

ADV H D DUBE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.  
GHODESWAR J**

**DATE : 17th June, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 18/6/26

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**